Features
1
AC-HVDC
power supplies
The MCP2K8 series are highly stable switch-mode power supplies with low ripple and a
floating output. Due to the high switching frequency the power supply has a low residual
ripple in the generated output voltage with high stability, good regulation dynamics, and at
the same time only a low amount of stored energy.

	f Short circuit & arc protection
	f 2 year warranty
	f Provides maximum device control & flexibility
	f Safe operation ensures maximum protection to the power supply
	f High voltage release included for safe operation at high voltage output
	f User friendly controls combined with simple terminal software gives greater flexibility
	f Special solutions are available, visit our more resources section to see our full range of options
Benefits mechanical details
xppower.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
AC-HVDC
power supplies
2
Model number Polarity Output voltage Output current Input voltage Frequency Connector HV-cable
MCP125F20KS Floating 0 to 125V 0 to 20A
400VAC ±10%
3 phase
47 to 63Hz
/ /MCP200F12KS Floating 0 to 200V 0 to 12A
400VAC ±10%
3 phase
47 to 63Hz
MCP350F8K0S Floating 0 to 350V 0 to 8A
400VAC ±10%
3 phase
47 to 63Hz
MCP650F4K0S Floating 0 to 650V 0 to 4A
400VAC ±10%
3 phase
47 to 63Hz
SHV-10 RG58MCP1K2F2K0S Floating 0 to 1.25kV 0 to 2A
400VAC ±10%
3 phase
47 to 63Hz
MCP2K0F1K2S Floating 0 to 2kV 0 to 1.2A
400VAC ±10%
3 phase
47 to 63Hz
MCP2K8 series

BLUE: NEGATIVE
6 15-pin D-sub connector for Analog programming interface. (Optional) 12
Polarity indication:
RED: POSITIVE
7
AC-HVDC
power supplies
Mechanical details
MCP2K8 series
14 May 2025
Notes:
1. Rack mount options available, click on the link below for full details.
2. All weights are approximate.
Model number Mounting Width Height Depth Weight(2)
MCP125F20KS Bench mount(1) 19” 443mm 3U 133mm 550mm 20kg
MCP200F12KS Bench mount(1) 19” 443mm 3U 133mm 550mm 20kg
MCP350F8K0S Bench mount(1) 19” 443mm 3U 133mm 550mm 20kg
MCP650F4K0S Bench mount(1) 19” 443mm 3U 133mm 550mm 20kg
MCP1K2F2K0S Bench mount(1) 19” 443mm 3U 133mm 550mm 20kg
MCP2K0F1K2S Bench mount(1) 19” 443mm 3U 133mm 550mm 20kg